
Table 3. Percentages of patients by neoadjuvant radiotherapy status who experienced morbidity. 

 NRT No NRT 

  Morbidity  

(-) 

Morbidity 

(+) 

NRT 

Total 

Morbidity 

(-) 

Morbidity 

(+) 

No NRT 

Total 

Surgical site 

morbidity 

      

All Patients 

(n=77,902) 

325 

(95.3%) 

16 (4.7%) 341 75,029 

(96.7%) 

2,532 

(3.3%) 

77,561 

Mastectomy 

(n=61,039) 

254 

(95.5%) 

12 (4.5%) 266 59,136 

(97.3%) 

1,637 

(2.7%) 

60,773 

Immediate Breast 

Reconstruction 

(n=16,863) 

71 (94.7%) 4 (5.3%) 75  15,893 

(94.7%) 

895 (5.3%) 16,788 

Systemic 

morbidity 

      

All Patients 

(n=77,902) 

315 

(92.4%) 

26 (7.6%) 341 70,441 

(90.8%) 

7,120 

(9.2%) 

77,561 

Mastectomy 

(n=61,039) 

249 

(93.6%) 

17 (6.4%) 266 55,195 

(90.8%) 

5,578 

(9.2%) 

60,773 

Immediate Breast 

Reconstruction 

(n=16,863) 

66 (88.0%) 9 (12.0%) 75  15,246 

(90.8%) 

1,542  

(9.2%) 

16,788 

Overall 

morbidity 

      

All Patients 

(n=77,902) 

304 

(89.2%) 

37 (10.8%) 341 68,803 

(88.7%) 

8,758 

(11.3%) 

77,561 

Mastectomy 

(n=61,039) 

241 

(90.6%) 

25 (9.4%) 266 53,962 

(88.8%) 

6,811 

(11.2%) 

60,773 

Immediate Breast 

Reconstruction 

(n=16,863) 

63 (84.0%) 12 (16%) 75  14,841 

(88.4%) 

1,947 

(11.6%) 

16,788 

Abbreviations: NRT, neoadjuvant radiotherapy 

Data displayed as: number (row percentage); Morbidity (-) denotes no morbidity was 

experienced; Morbidity (+) denotes morbidity was experienced 


