Table 3. Percentages of patients by neoadjuvant radiotherapy status who experienced morbidity.

	NRT			No NRT		
	Morbidity (-)	Morbidity (+)	NRT Total	Morbidity (-)	Morbidity (+)	No NRT Total
Surgical site morbidity						
All Patients (n=77,902)	325 (95.3%)	16 (4.7%)	341	75,029 (96.7%)	2,532 (3.3%)	77,561
Mastectomy (n=61,039)	254 (95.5%)	12 (4.5%)	266	59,136 (97.3%)	1,637 (2.7%)	60,773
Immediate Breast Reconstruction (n=16,863)	71 (94.7%)	4 (5.3%)	75	15,893 (94.7%)	895 (5.3%)	16,788
Systemic						
morbidity All Patients (n=77,902)	315 (92.4%)	26 (7.6%)	341	70,441 (90.8%)	7,120 (9.2%)	77,561
Mastectomy (n=61,039)	(92.4%) 249 (93.6%)	17 (6.4%)	266	55,195 (90.8%)	5,578 (9.2%)	60,773
Immediate Breast Reconstruction	66 (88.0%)	9 (12.0%)	75	15,246 (90.8%)	1,542 (9.2%)	16,788
(n=16,863) Overall morbidity						
All Patients (n=77,902)	304 (89.2%)	37 (10.8%)	341	68,803 (88.7%)	8,758 (11.3%)	77,561
Mastectomy (n=61,039)	241 (90.6%)	25 (9.4%)	266	53,962 (88.8%)	6,811 (11.2%)	60,773
Immediate Breast Reconstruction (n=16,863)	63 (84.0%)	12 (16%)	75	14,841 (88.4%)	1,947 (11.6%)	16,788

Abbreviations: NRT, neoadjuvant radiotherapy

Data displayed as: number (row percentage); Morbidity (-) denotes no morbidity was experienced; Morbidity (+) denotes morbidity was experienced